RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF INDIAN RIVER COUNTY; FLORIDA AUTHORIZING THE BOARD TO DELEGATE SPECIFIC SIGNATURE AUTHORITY FOR VARIOUS AGENCY GRANT APPLICATIONS TO THE INDIAN RIVER COUNTY ASSISTANT COUNTY ADMINISTRATOR, PARKS AND RECREATION DIRECTOR, AND CONSERVATION LANDS MANAGER.

WHEREAS, the Indian River County General Services Department – Parks & Recreation Division seeks funding opportunities to assist the County in providing sources of outside funding to help off-set costs associated with the construction and monitoring tasks inline with Department directives, and

WHEREAS, Indian River County is required to submit grant applications to various agencies, including but not limited to: Florida Fish and Wildlife Conservation Commission (FWC), Florida Department of Environmental Protection (FDEP), Florida Inland Navigational District (FIND), and St. Johns River Water Management District (SJRWMD), for various grant opportunities;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF INDIAN RIVER COUNTY, FLORIDA, that:

1. The Board hereby delegates to the Assistant County Administrator, Parks and Recreation Director, and Conservation Lands Manager its authority to have signature authority for grant application submittals to various agencies, including but not limited to: Florida Fish and Wildlife Conservation Commission (FWC), Florida Department of Environmental Protection (FDEP), Florida Inland Navigational District (FIND), and St. Johns River Water Management District (SJRWMD) for various grant opportunities.

2. The Chairman is authorized to execute this resolution providing specific signature authority.

3. This Resolution shall-be in full force and effect upon final passage.

The foregoing resolution was offered by Commissionerwho moved itsadoption. The motion was seconded by Commissionerand, upon being putto a vote, the vote was as follows:

Chairman Peter O'Bryan	
Vice-Chairman Joe Earman	
Commissioner Susan Adams	
Commissioner Joseph Flescher	
Commissioner Laura Moss	

RESOLUTION NO. 2022-

The Chairman thereupon declared the resolution passed and adopted this

_____ day of ______, 2022

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF INDIAN RIVER COUNTY, FLORIDA

By: _____ Peter O'Bryan, Chairman

Attest: Jeffrey R. Smith, Clerk of Court and Comptroller

By: _____

Deputy Clerk

Approved as to Form and Legal Sufficiency

William K. DeBraal, Deputy County Attorney